
Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited 
take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its 
accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever 
arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement. 
 
This Corrigendum appears for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or 
offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for the securities to be issued. 
 

 

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) 

(Stock Code: 01382) 

 
CORRIGENDUM FOR THE ANNOUNCEMENT ON 

PROPOSED SPIN-OFF AND SEPARATE LISTING OF  
TEXTURED JERSEY LANKA (PRIVATE) LIMITED ON 

THE MAIN BOARD OF THE COLOMBO STOCK EXCHANGE  
 

POSSIBLE DISCLOSEABLE AND CONNECTED TRANSACTION  
IN RELATION TO  

THE PRE-IPO PRIVATE PLACEMENT AND PUBLIC OFFER OF SHARES IN  
TEXTURED JERSEY LANKA (PRIVATE) LIMITED 

 

Reference is made to the announcement (the “Announcement”) of Pacific Textiles 

Holdings Limited (the “Company”) dated 18 March 2011 in relation to the proposed 

spin-off of PT Sri Lanka for separate listing on the Main Board of the Colombo Stock 

Exchange. Capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those 

defined in the Announcement unless the context otherwise requires. 

 

This Corrigendum is published for the purpose of correcting certain typographical error 

appeared in the Announcement. The Company wishes to clarify that the net profits of PT 

Sri Lanka for each of the two years ended 31 March 2010 should read as below: 
 

Year ended 31 March 

2010 2009 

 

US$’000 HK$’000 US$’000 HK$’000 

Net profit before taxation 5,030 39,234 1,311 10,226 

Net profit after taxation 5,030 39,234 1,311 10,226 
 
Except as stated above, all the information in the Announcement remains unchanged. 
 

By order of the Board 

LAM Hing Chau, Leon 

Company Secretary 

Hong Kong, 21 March 2011 
 
As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. WAN Wai Loi (Chairman), 
Mr. TSANG Kang Po, Mr. LAM Wing Tak, Dr. LAM King Man and Mr. LAM Hing Chau, Leon, the 
non-executive Directors are Mr. CHOI Kin Chung, Mr. IP Ping Im and Mr. LAU Yiu Tong and the 
independent non-executive Directors are Mr. CHAN Yue Kwong, Michael, Mr. NG Ching Wah 
and Mr. SZE Kwok Wing, Nigel. 
 
* For identification only 


